(Pro Forma)
Overlapping

The Town of Southbury is a Member Town along with the Town of Middlebury in the District.

Accordingly, the outstanding debt of the District is shared proportionately by each Member Town.  Based on school
enrollment numbers as of October 1, 2025, Southbury's share is 66.8%.  Total District debt totals $10,525,000.  Each
Member Town's gross share of the debt is as follows:

Entity Debt Amount
Middlebury (33.2%) …………… $   3,494,300
Southbury (66.8%) ……………   7,030,700
Total District Debt…………… $   10,525,000

Underlying

The Town of Southbury has no underlying debt.

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

31

Annual Long-Term Bonded Debt Service
As of January 23, 2026

(Pro Forma)

Regional School District No. 15

Fiscal
Year Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Total This Issue: Total Principal
6/30 Payments Payments Payments The Bonds Principal Retired %
2026 -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   0.00%
2027 -   -   -   -   -   0.00%
2028 -   -   -   505,000   505,000   4.80%
2029 -   -   -   505,000   505,000   9.60%
2030 -   -   -   505,000   505,000   14.39%
2031 -   -   -   505,000   505,000   19.19%
2032 -   -   -   505,000   505,000   23.99%
2033 -   -   -   500,000   500,000   28.74%
2034 -   -   -   500,000   500,000   33.49%
2035 -   -   -   500,000   500,000   38.24%
2036 -   -   -   500,000   500,000   42.99%
2037 -   -   -   500,000   500,000   47.74%
2038 -   -   -   500,000   500,000   52.49%
2039 -   -   -   500,000   500,000   57.24%
2040 -   -   -   500,000   500,000   62.00%
2041 -   -   -   500,000   500,000   66.75%
2042 -   -   -   500,000   500,000   71.50%
2043 -   -   -   500,000   500,000   76.25%
2044 -   -   -   500,000   500,000   81.00%
2045 -   -   -   500,000   500,000   85.75%
2046 -   -   -   500,000   500,000   90.50%
2047 -   -   -   500,000   500,000   95.25%
2048 -   -   -   500,000   500,000   100.00%

Total……… -$   -$   -$   10,525,000$   10,525,000$

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

32

Annual Long-Term Bonded Debt Service,
As of January 23, 2026

(Pro Forma)

Town of Middlebury

Fiscal
Year Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Total Principal
6/30 Payments Payments Payments Retired %
2026 180,000$   170,131$   350,131$   2.21%
2027 1,005,000   320,763   1,325,763   10.58%
2028 1,015,000   288,763   1,303,763   18.81%
2029 1,020,000   256,363   1,276,363   26.87%
2030 1,030,000   223,763   1,253,763   34.78%
2031 1,030,000   195,538   1,225,538   42.52%
2032 1,040,000   173,744   1,213,744   50.18%
2033 1,045,000   153,313   1,198,313   57.74%
2034 815,000   132,194   947,194   63.72%
2035 815,000   114,872   929,872   69.59%
2036 815,000   97,041   912,041   75.35%
2037 810,000   78,741   888,741   80.96%
2038 810,000   59,250   869,250   86.45%
2039 810,000   39,038   849,038   91.81%
2040 810,000   18,825   828,825   97.04%
2041 465,000   4,359   469,359   100.00%

Total…………. 13,515,000$   2,326,698$   15,841,698$
1 Excludes $820,000 in principal payments and $184,181 in interest payments from July
1, 2025 through January 23, 2026.

1

Annual Long-Term Bonded Debt Service
As of January 23, 2026

(Pro Forma)

Town of Southbury

As of the date of this Official Statement, the Town of Southbury has no outstanding long-term debt.

33

Debt Statement
As of January 23, 2026

(Pro Forma)

Regional School District No. 15

Long-Term Debt:
   Schools (Includes This Issue)……………………………………………… 10,525,000$
Total Long-Term Debt ………………………………………………………… 10,525,000
Short-Term Debt Outstanding ……………………………………………… -